(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Market risk (continued)

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of equity securities and managed investment funds decreases as a result of changes in market prices,
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual equity securities or managed investment funds or factors affecting all
instruments in the market. Price risk exposure arises from the Fund's investment portfolio. Price risk is managed by monitoring compliance
with established investment mandate limits.

All securities present a risk of loss of capital. The maximum risk resulting from equity securities and managed investment funds is
determined by the fair value of the financial instruments.

The table below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in the price of units in equity securities and managed investment funds. This
sensitivity analysis has been performed to assess the direct risk of holding equity securities and managed investment funds with all other
variables held constant. It is assumed that the relevant change occurs at the balance date.

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

Price risk

-10% +10%

$ $

30 June 2022 (36,431,733) 36,431,733

30 June 2021 (42,479,086) 42,479,086

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of financial instruments.
The interest rate sensitivity for cash and cash equivalents is not significant to the Fund.

Foreign exchange risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of monetary securities denominated in currencies other than the Australian dollar will
fluctuate due to changes in foreign exchange rates.  The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis.

The table below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in the exchange rate against the Australian dollar on the net profit/(loss)
attributable to unitholders and net assets attributable to unitholders, with all other variables held constant. It is assumed that the relevant
change occurs at the balance date.

Effect on net assets attributable to unitholders and
net profit/(loss) attributable to unitholders after tax and before finance costs

Foreign exchange risk

-10% +10%

$ $

30 June 2022 (108,276) 108,276

30 June 2021 (74,260) 74,260

- 16 -

AMP Capital Core Property Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements

30 June 2022
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to discharge its obligation and cause the other party to incur a financial
loss.

The Fund's maximum credit risk exposure at balance date in relation to each class of recognised financial asset is the carrying amount of
those assets as indicated in the Statement of Financial Position.  This does not represent the maximum risk exposure that could arise in the
future as a result of changes in values, but best represents the maximum exposure at the balance date.